: City Hall
Clty Of Mesa 20 East Main Street
-_\
mesa-az
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 21-0980
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council

On agenda: 10/4/2021

Title: Warner Road Lift Station Project - Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP)
(District 6)
This project includes the construction of new lift station equipment, as well as utility crossings of the
Roosevelt Water Conservation District (RWCD) canal and the Flood Control District of Maricopa
County (FCD) drainage channel. An 8-inch sanitary sewer force main in a 24-inch casing and a 16-
inch water main, 4-inch gas line, and an 8-inch-high pressure gas main in a 42-inch casing will cross
the RWCD and FCD facilities.
Staff recommends awarding a construction services contract to Garney Construction, in the amount of
$3,915,925.97 (GMP), and authorizing a change order allowance in the amount of $391,592.59
(10%), for a total amount of $4,307,518.57. This project is funded by the 2014 authorized Water
bonds, 2014 Wastewater bonds, and 2014 Gas bonds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Project Map

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Warner Road Lift Station Project - Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP)
(District 6)

This project includes the construction of new lift station equipment, as well as utility crossings of the
Roosevelt Water Conservation District (RWCD) canal and the Flood Control District of Maricopa
County (FCD) drainage channel. An 8-inch sanitary sewer force main in a 24-inch casing and a 16-
inch water main, 4-inch gas line, and an 8-inch-high pressure gas main in a 42-inch casing will cross
the RWCD and FCD facilities.

Staff recommends awarding a construction services contract to Garney Construction, in the amount
of $3,915,925.97 (GMP), and authorizing a change order allowance in the amount of $391,592.59
(10%), for a total amount of $4,307,518.57. This project is funded by the 2014 authorized Water
bonds, 2014 Wastewater bonds, and 2014 Gas bonds.

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/5/2025

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

